

Arb. No. 279/16
Ajay Gupta Vs. DDA

05.12.2016

Present: Sh. Utkarsh Tripathi, Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2/Ld. Arbitrator have been served on 01.12.2016.

None is appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Sh. M.S. Negi, Assistant is present on behalf of respondent no. 2 and has produced the original arbitral record and proceedings. Same is taken on record.

Case is adjourned for reply and arguments by respondent no. 1 on the petition for **16.02.2017**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
05.12.2016