

Arbtn No. 22088/16
Ajay Gupta v. DDA

18.11.2017

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. R. K. Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Anupam Sharma,
counsel for respondent no. 1.

Adjournment sought by counsel for petitioner on the ground that Senior Counsel who was to come for addressing remaining arguments could not come today on account of personal exigency. Not opposed. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for remaining arguments on objections on **03.02.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
18.11.2017