

ARBTN No. 22088/16
Ajay Gupta Vs DDA

28.03.2018

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R. K. Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Anupam Sharma,
counsel for respondent.

An application U/sec 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of petitioner seeking change of date of hearing. Copy has already been received on behalf of respondent. Application not opposed. Application perused. Same is allowed.

Additional affidavit of petitioner filed by counsel for petitioner. Copy supplied.

Be put up for remaining arguments on objections on
31.05.2018.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.03.2018