

ARBTN No. 22088/16

AJAY GUPTA Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

14.12.2018

Present : None for petitioner.

Sh. Faisal Naseem, counsel for respondent no. 1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no. 1. It be taken on record.

None has appeared for petitioner despite repeated calls. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining arguments on objections on **05.03.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

14.12.2018

At 12:50 PM

At this stage, Sh. Anand Mishra, counsel for petitioner has appeared. He is apprised about order passed in the matter and NDOH. Be put up for date already fixed i.e. **05.03.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

14.12.2018