

ARBTN No. 22088/16
Ajay Gupta Vs. Delhi Development Authority

05.03.2019

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vinay Garg, proxy counsel for the respondent no.1.
None for the respondent no.2.

Today main counsel for the respondent no.1 is stated to be unwell. The photocopy of medical prescription has been shown to this court. Still in the interest of the justice, be put up in terms of previous order of Ld. Predecessor of this court on **30.07.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
05.03.2019