

29 ARBTN 22088/16 AJAY GUPTA Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

11.01.2021

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Garg, Proxy Counsel for DDA.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/15508-15585 dated 24.12.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

It is submitted by proxy counsel that the main counsel has fractured his leg and due to which he is unable to argue his case and requested for an adjournment. Not opposed.

At request, adjourned for final arguments on **01.03.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

11.01.2021