

14.02.2023

Present: Sh.Shivam Bharara Adv. Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms.Promila Kapoor Adv. Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Previous costs of Rs.3000/- is paid by the petitioner
to the respondent.

The impugned award is dated 27.07.2016 whereby
among others, the claim of the respondent/DDA was awarded for
a sum of Rs.28,34,813/- as the outstanding license fee along with
interest with further liability to pay service tax. The petitioner
was allotted parking site at Kalkaji Mandir on monthly fees of
Rs.1,96,000/-.

In the given facts and circumstances, subject to
deposit/ payment of sum of Rs.20 Lakhs by the petitioner, within
a period of 2 months from today, the operation of the impugned
award dated 27.07.2016 shall remain stayed during the pendency
of the present petition.

Put up for further final arguments on **28.04.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/14.02.2023

pk