

ARBTN 22088/16
AJAY GUPTA
Vs.
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

28.04.2023

Present : Sh. Shivam Bharara Adv., Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

Ms. Promila Kapoor Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.

Heard on the application moved by the petitioner for
reduction of the amount which was directed to be deposited vide order
dated 14.02.2023.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner had already
paid the license fee. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the awarded
amount is more than Rs.28 lakhs and he has been directed to deposit
Rs.20 lakhs. Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that the interest was also
awarded apart from the principal amount of more than Rs.28 lakhs.

Seen the file.

In the given facts and circumstances, petitioner is directed to
pay sum of Rs.15 lakhs within a period of one month, failing which the
stay order granted vide order 14.02.2023 shall automatically be vacated.

Put up for final arguments on **17.08.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/28.04.2023