

17.08.2023

Present: Sh.Aditya Tanwar Adv. Ld.proxy counsel for
petitioner.

Ms. Promila Kapoor Adv. Ld.counsel for
respondent.

The petitioner has deposited a FDR of Rs.15 Lakhs
in his own name issued by Axis Bank bearing FDR SR
No.010104413503.

Let the intimation be sent to the concerned branch of
Axis Bank on PF with direction not to release the said FDR
without the directions of the court. Copy of the FDR be also sent
to the concerned Axis Bank with direction to file the compliance
report.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to lead
arguments.

Put up for further final arguments on **07.11.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/17.08.2023

pk