

Arbtn No.22088/2016
Ajay Gupta Vs. DDA & Anr.

18.10.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Shivam Bharara for Petitioner.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Padmini for Ms. Promila Kapoor
for Respondent No.1.

None for Respondent No.2.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for petitioner by
stating that the main arguing counsel Sh. Rajeev Kapoor is not
available today. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **29.01.2025** for final arguments.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/18.10.2024 (Sushil)