

Item No.28

ARBTN No.22088/2016
Ajay Gupta Vs. DDA & Anr.

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shivam Bharara (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Navneet Kaur, learned proxy counsel for Sh.
Shivam Bharara, learned counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Sharad Rai, learned proxy counsel for Ms.
Promila Kapoor, learned counsel for respondent no.1
i.e. DDA.

None for respondent no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that the
main counsel is busy in some other Court.

On request, list the case for final arguments on
01.04.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
22.01.2026/sk